			SO ORDERED.	TFOR
			Dated: May 20, 2014	
1	Michael Manning (#016255)		Fall S	NOLIBRAS
2	James Holland (#021826) Alisa C. Lacey (#010571)			
3	STINSON LEONARD STREET LLP		Eddward P. Ballinger Jr., Bankruptcy Jud	ge
4	1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100 Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4584			
5	Tel: (602) 279-1600 Fax: (602) 240-6925			
6	alisa.lacey@stinsonleonard.com			
7	Attorneys for ML Liquidating Trust as Plaintiff in certain Superior Court Litigation			
8	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT			
9	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA			
10	In re	Chapter 11		
11	MORTGAGES, LTD.,	Case No. 2:08-bk-07465-EPB		
12	Debtor.	ORDER CONTINUING HEARING ON		
13	CONFIRMATION OF SETTLEMENT WITH THE COLES GROUP AND SETTING			
14		DEA	DLINE FOR OBJECTIONS	
15		Hearing Date: Hearing Time:	July 10, 2014 1:30 p.m.	
16		Location:	Courtroom 703 230 N First Ave	
17			Phoenix, AZ 85003	
18	The Court has reviewed the Marsh Group's Expedited Motion to Extend Objection Period and			
19	to Vacate or Continue Oral Argument on ML Liquidating Trust's Motion to Confirm Settlement filed			
20	by the Marsh Group on May 15, 2014 at Docket #4024, and the Notice of No Objection to Extension of			
21	Objection Period and Hearing Date re Marsh Group's Marsh Group's Expedited Motion to Extend			
22	Objection Period filed by Matthew Hartley, as Trustee ("Trustee") of the ML Liquidating Trust ("ML			
23	Trust"), on May 15, 2014 at Docket #4025, and for good cause appearing,			
24	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED vacating the hearing currently scheduled for May 27, 2014 at			
25	10:00 a.m.			
26	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED setting a continued hearing on July 10, 2014, at 1:30 p.m. on the			
27	Motion for Confirmation of Settlement with the Coles Group (Docket #4014) ("Settlement Motion").			
28	ase 2:08-bk-07465-EPB Doc 4028 Filed 0 DB04/0808783.0003/10880087.1 DD02 Main Document		ered 05/20/14 07:40:26 Desc 2	

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that any objection to the Settlement Motion must be filed not later than **June 26, 2014**, and delivered by e-mail on such date on the Attorneys for the ML Liquidating Trust set forth above, and otherwise appropriately served upon the other parties in interest in this matter.

DATED AND SIGNED ABOVE.